INVITATION FOR BIDS Village of Caseyville Annual Road Oiling Project

June 4, 2024

Re: Village of Caseyville Annual Road Oiling Project

SEALED BIDS will be accepted by the Village of Caseyville at the office of the Village Clerk, Caseyville Village Hall, 909 S. Main Street, Caseyville, IL 62232 during regular business hours. The sealed bids must be delivered to the Village Clerk before 4:30 P.M., on or before July 2, 2024. Any bid received after the time and date specified shall not be considered.

The proposed work consists of supplying and applying approved road oil as part of the Village's Annual Road Oiling Project.

This is a per unit contract with bid prices to be guaranteed through October 31, 2024.

All bids will be publicly opened and read aloud at the July 3rd board meeting at 7:00 P.M. at Caseyville Village Hall.

The proposals shall be on the contractor's company letterhead with a per-gallon price for HFE-150 oil to be supplied, delivered and applied as part of the Village of Caseyville's Annual Road Oiling Project during August and September 2024. The estimated quantity to be delivered is approximately 16,000 gallons.

Award will be made to the low, responsive, and responsible bidder. The Village of Caseyville reserves the right not to open a sole bid, to reject any or all bids, to waive any informalities or technicalities in the bidding, and to determine which is the lowest, responsive and most responsible bid for the work. A conditional or qualified bid will not be accepted.

Bidders must secure their information as to the condition of the site and all local conditions affecting the work prior to submitting their proposals.